08-27-2001



101823761

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Date: August 22, 2001 ocket No.: 2125-0117

TZ

RECORDING OF CHANGE OF ASSIGNMENT Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KUMHO & CO., INC. 10-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State X. Other foreign corporation (Korea) Association Limited Partnership Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Individuals Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership Corporation-State X. Other foreign corporation (Korea)	u6 2 2 2001	FICE A		Da ¹ Do
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KUMHO & CO., INC. 10-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State X. Other foreign corporation (Korea) Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Honorabl	RECORDING le Commissioner of Patents	G OF CHANGE OF ASSI	GNMEN
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KUMHO & CO., INC. 10-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State X Other foreign corporation (Korea) Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Box Assi	gnments	08/22/01	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): KUMHO & CO., INC. 10-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State X Other foreign corporation (Korea) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State	Sir:			
KUMHO & CO., INC. 10-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other foreign corporation (Korea) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	P	lease record the attached origin	nal documents or copy the	reof.
Individuals Association Corporation-State Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Association Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	1. N	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other foreign corporation (Korea) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	1	0-1, 2-Ka Hoehyun-Dong	f Korea	
KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Gen	eral Partnership poration-State		
49-1, Kwangcheon-Dong Seo-Ku, Kwangju Republic of Korea Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	2. N	Name and address of receiving p	party(ies):	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	4 S	9-1, Kwangcheon-Dong eo-Ku, Kwangju	, LTD.	
	Gen	neral Partnership poration-State		

00000139 1914164 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0601

3.	Nature	e of Conveyance:
	As Me Ot	
	Execu	tion Date: May 29, 2001
4.	Applic	ation number(s) or registration number(s):
	A.	Trademark Application No(s).:
	В.	Trademark Registration No(s).:
XELE	X	Reg. No. 1,914,164 August 22, 1995
5,	Name	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1_	
7.	X _	The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
9.	<u>X</u> _	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0602 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: August 22, 2001

Robert J. Kenney

P.O. Box/147

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703)205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:____5___

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0603

(Summary Translation)

A Certified Copy of Corporation Register

Register No.

015006

Business Entity Registration No.

110111-0134877

Corporate Name

Kumho Co., Inc.

Kumho Tire Co., Ltd.

- Changed on February 29, 1996
- Registered on March 2, 1996

Kumho Industrial Co., Ltd.

- Changed on February 23, 1999
- Registered on February 25, 1999

Main Office

10-1, Hoihyun-Dong 2-Ka, Chung-Ku, Seoul

Details of the Directors

President: Hyung-In Shin

Address: Rm# 101 Bokyung Villa, 93-1 Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku,

Seoul

Inaugurated on October 24, 1997 Registered on October 30, 1997

- Syncopation -

Other Details

- Syncopation -
- Took over Kumho Construction Co., Ltd. (200111-0000128) of 49-1 Kwangcheon-Dong, Seo-Ku, Kwangju on February 23, 1999
 - Registered on February 25, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0604

- 1. Change of Main Office:
 - 49-1 Kwangcheon-Dong, Seo-Ku, Kwangju
 - Changed on March 19, 1999
 - Registered on April 8, 1999
 - Syncopation -

This is a certified copy of the Company Register.

May 29, 2001

Dae-cheon Kim Registrar Commercial Register Bureau of the Seoul District Court (Sealed)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002355 FRAME: 0605